NEPI ROCKCASTLE N.V. (formerly NEPI Rockcastle S.A.) Incorporated in the Netherlands Registration number 87488329 Share code: NRP ISIN: NL0015000RT3 ("NEPI Rockcastle" or the "Group")



NEPI ROCKCASTLE ENHANCES ITS GREEN FINANCING FRAMEWORK IN LINE WITH INDUSTRY BEST PRACTICES, FURTHER STRENGTHENING ITS SUSTAINABILITY COMMITMENT

NEPI Rockcastle has updated its Green Financing Framework ("GFF") with the introduction of more stringent eligibility criteria for financing or refinancing the assets or expenditures defined as "Eligible Green Projects". In this way, the Group is further strengthening its commitment to sustainability. The enhanced GFF, which will apply to both newly issued and outstanding green* financing, increases the minimum BREEAM certification eligibility criteria from "very good" to at least "excellent" or equivalent.

NEPI Rockcastle has issued €1 billion in green bonds since publishing its first GFF in 2020. The introduction of a more rigorous GFF ensures that the Group will continue to align with international standards for sustainable finance, including industry best practices and the EU Taxonomy Technical Screening Criteria.

Eliza Predoiu, Chief Financial Officer, NEPI Rockcastle, said: "Sustainability is ingrained within our business strategy and the updated GFF reinforces our commitment to build a greener future. We are now setting an even higher standard for environmental performance across our portfolio, in line with our engagement to address pressing challenges, such as climate change and biodiversity loss."

ISS Corporate Solutions has issued a second party opinion on the GFF confirming its alignment with international standards for sustainable finance (including the EU Taxonomy Technical Screening Criteria for a Substantial Contribution to Climate Change Mitigation, and the contribution to relevant United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (UN SDGs)).

* Green debt provides investors with increased visibility and transparency on the allocation and impact of funds. The primary objective of green labelled funding issued under the revised GFF is to facilitate NEPI Rockcastle's transition towards a more sustainable real estate business, in line with its strategic pillar "Invest in healthy and sustainable buildings". NEPI Rockcastle aims to make a positive contribution to environmental sustainability while meeting its long-term business objectives.

More information on the Green Financing Framework available here: <u>https://nepirockcastle.com/sustainability/focus-and-performance/</u>

For further information please contact:

NEPI Rockcastle N.V.	
Rüdiger Dany/Eliza Predoiu	+31 20 237 4770
JSE sponsor	
Java Capital	+27 11 722 3050
Euronext Listing Agent	
ING Bank	+31 20 563 6685
Media Relations	mediarelations@nepirockcastle.com

27 June 2023